Department:
FPublic Works and Infrastructure
REPURBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

06/09/ 2023

QUOTATION NUMBERS: QET 002/23
NOTICE TO TENDERERS: ADDENDUM NO.1

PROJECT TITLE:
SAPS: WESTERN CAPE:

.. Dear Tenderer

1. The above mentioned matter bears the reference.

2. Herewith Addendum No.1 for your attention

3. The following amendment is to be included with the above tender document when
submitting the tender on the closing date.

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS AMENDMENT AS FOLLOWS:

1. Confirm receipt of this addendum by completing and signing the attached
acknowledgement of receipt and send back with your quotation document on the
closing date of quotations.

2. Bidders are requested to utilise the information issued in terms of this addendum.

Regards

-

: -
" ety
ﬂa
B Ny

Mr.\l’él.Sozombile
DD: SCM

Date: ¢b &e}:'/c e Jo33

Pagelof3



Department:
Public Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA,

SAPS: WESTERN CAPE: UPGRADING OF SECURITY FENCING

The above mentioned quote was advertised on the 25/08/2023, it was noticed that the
Tender Rates Based on Activities on: SITE RE- OPENING AFTER BUILDING SHUT
DOWN is advertised for 4 months instead of 4 openings.(page 61)

Therefore the correct page 61 is attached

The service providers are therefore requested to download the rectified documents
from our Departmental website: www.publicworks.gov.za /tenders.

Page2of3



Department:
Public Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM
MUST BE SUBMITTED TOGETHER WITH THE
QUOTATION DOCUMENT

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS — CAPE TOWN

CUSTOMS HOUSE BUILDING

HEERENGRACHT STREET

8000

Dear SirfMadam

"SAPS: WESTERN CAPE : UPGRADING OF SECURITY FENCING.

IWe accept that this Addendum forms part of
the Tender Document.

(a) have noted the contents of this Addendum
(b)  have fully considered this Addendum

{c) have incorporated the amendments contained in this Addendum in my/our
Tender Document for Tender

COMPANY NAME:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

STATUS: This Addendum forms an integral part of the Tender Document and the subsequent contract
with the successful Tenderer. The variations and amendments to the tender document as described
hereafter, shall take precedence. Notwithstanding anything said during the tender period, only the
additional information or variations and amendments contained in this Addendum, will be legally
binding.

Page3 of 3



Quotation no. QET: 002/23
WCS no. 055768

SITE RE-OPENING INSPECTION AFTER Per O . 4 " R R
BUILDERS SHUT DOWN erpening gpen'”g

CLOSE OUT AUDIT: Evaluation of the

Principal Contractor’s Health and Safety Onca-off 1 R R

file on conclusion of the Safety Agent’s
involvement on the project.

ADD-HOC SERVICES
Extra over services which may be When
required including approval of Sub- R R

contractors’ H&S Plans, add-hoc required
inspections and special requests.
SUB-TOTAL R (1}
Total Travelling Disbursements (Table A below)} R @
Typing, Printing, Duplicating and Forwarding Gharges In R 3)
terms of C2.1.8 (Provisional Sum)
Sub-total {1+2+3) R 4}
Add VAT (4 x current VAT rate) R {5}
TOTAL FINANCIAL OFFER R ®)
FOR TIME BASED FEES (4+5)

NOTE:

1. Tofal Financial Offer for Time Based Fees, (3) above, must be carried over to C1.1 Form of Offer and
Acceptance as per (6) above, Failure to carry this over to the Form of Offer and Acceptance will render
the Bid Non-responsive as the Form of Offer must be fully completed.

61




